

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...Crl.MP 2560/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2003 in CRLA 1827/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURENDER

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 2560/2004 for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 22/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGHFor Petitioner (s)Mr. B.S. Mor,Adv.
Mr. S.M. Hooda,Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice on special leave petition and application for condonation of delay.
Issue notice on application for bail also.(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Prem Prakash)
Court Master